Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

2019 County Population Estimates

Population
Under 20
20-64

65 & Over

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

9,564
2,592
5,107
1,865

15

Persons Served

Brown

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022

31
8
28
889
207

44
14
66
61

22
3
35
862
339
0
38
21
89
71

13
5
21
846
310

36
14
89
71

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2020

$24,027
$456
$133,540
$1,216,335
$179,433
$0

$55,050
$87,818
$2,147,839
$258,004

FY 2020
$4,102,501

FY 2021

$27,605
$1,399
$183,998
$2,131,821
$157,674
$0

$27,232
$120,538
$2,319,411
$323,646

FY 2021
$5,293,324

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2022

$20,582
$978
$93,404
$2,585,739
$390,025
$0

$68,884
$80,642
$2,772,822
$324,718

FY 2022
$6,337,793



