

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Brown

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
Avg. monthly persons	31	22	13	\$24,027	\$27,605	\$20,582
Avg. monthly adults	8	3	5	\$456	\$1,399	\$978
Avg. monthly children	28	35	21	\$133,540	\$183,998	\$93,404
Avg. monthly persons	889	862	846	\$1,216,335	\$2,131,821	\$2,585,739
Persons	207	339	310	\$179,433	\$157,674	\$390,025
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	44	38	36	\$55,050	\$27,232	\$68,884
Persons	14	21	14	\$87,818	\$120,538	\$80,642
Avg. monthly children	66	89	89	\$2,147,839	\$2,319,411	\$2,772,822
Avg. monthly children	61	71	71	\$258,004	\$323,646	\$324,718
Total of programs listed				FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
				\$4,102,501	\$5,293,324	\$6,337,793

2019 County Population Estimates

•	
Population	9,564
Under 20	2,592
20-64	5,107
65 & Over	1,865

